OP \$40.00 24097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK		02/26/2003	BANK:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation		
Street Address:	11535 S. Central Avenue		
City:	Alsip		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60482		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409798	RISDON AMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2985-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan	
Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/	
Date:	12/22/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0479

900065359

Total Attachments: 6

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INT CROWN CORK & SEAL & CHASE 2-25-2003#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INT CROWN CORK & SEAL & CHASE 2-25-2003#page2.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INT CROWN CORK & SEAL & CHASE 2-25-2003#page3.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INT CROWN CORK & SEAL & CHASE 2-25-2003#page4.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INT CROWN CORK & SEAL & CHASE 2-25-2003#page5.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INT CROWN CORK & SEAL & CHASE 2-25-2003#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0480

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CROWN CORK & SEAL COMPANY, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation ("CCSC"), CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("CCST"), and certain of CCSC's other domestic subsidiaries (CCSC and each such subsidiary are referred to collectively herein as "Grantors"), entered into a U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), with JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK) ("JPMorgan Chase"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), for the secured parties identified in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2001, at reel/frame 2270/0769 and reel/frame 11667/0001;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Copyright Office on March 26, 2001 at V3469 D621-624 P1-81;

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent in and to the intellectual property described in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the Pledged Intellectual Property (as defined below) owned by Grantors;

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into the Security Agreement in connection with a Credit Agreement dated as of February 4, 1997, as amended and restated as of Murch 2, 2001, as further amended and restated as of February 4, 2002, and as further amended and restated as of August 5, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CCSC, certain subsidiaries of CCSC, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), and JPMorgan Chase, as administrative agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with a Release and Termination Agreement dated as of the date hereof, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, has agreed to release any and all right, title, and interest of the Collateral Agent, and each other Secured Party, in and to (i) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, (ii) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B hereto, (iii) the copyright registrations set forth on Schedule C, and (iv) all other Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement) subject to the Security Interest (collectively, the "Pledged Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases the Security Interest in the Pledged Intellectual Property, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantors and their respective successors and assigns under the Security Agreement with respect to the Pledged Intellectual Property and hereby releases Grantors and their

874960,4,01

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK
REEL 003449 FRAME: 0481

respective successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Security Agreement with respect to the Pledged Intellectual Property.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2.

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0536

TRADEMARK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Collateral Agent and on behalf of the other Secured Parties

By:

Name: Michele Howe

Title: Vice President

Date: February 25,2003

3.

PATENT **REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0537**

TRADEMARK

Exhibit A: Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	BEVGUARD	74/499527	3/14/1994	1974100	5/14/1996
US	BEVGUARD	76/310495	9/6/2001		
US	BEVGUARDPLUS	76/310497	9/6/2001		
US		73/653606	4/6/1987	1591870	4/17/1990
US	BICAN CARNAUDMETALBOX	74/356081	2/5/1993	1947833	1/16/1996
US	CARNAUDMETALBOX LOGO_	74/332908	11/19/1992	1944840	1/2/1996
US	COLORPOUR	76/438686	8/8/2002		
US US	COLORSEAL	75/561108	9/29/1998	2419755	1/9/2001
US US	COLORTOUCH	75/429901	6/2/1998	2217415	1/12/1999
US	CONO	72/294376	3/28/1968	858738	10/22/1968
US	DIOTITE	72/105995	10/7/60	793865	8/10/1965
US	DOUBLESAFE	73/228003	8/17/79	1200820	7/13/1982
US	EOLE	76/465127	11/7/2002		
US	FERROLITE	74/320437	10/7/1992	1956962	2/20/1996
US	FRESHFILL	73/503525	10/12/1984	1350325	7/23/1985
US	GUZZLER	75/937796	3/7/2000	1	
US	IDEAL CLOSURE	76/193942	1/12/2001	1	
US	MONOGUARD	75/668,646	3/25/1999	1	
US	OBRIST	73/132,435	6/30/1977	1113997	2/27/79
US	OBRIST-CAP	73/083115	4/8/1976	1056611	1/18/1977
US	ORBIT	74/714674	8/14/1995	2194506	10/13/1998
US	ORBIT DEVICE	74/714289	8/14/1995	2194507	10/13/1998
US	OXYCAP	74/467577	12/9/1993	2034078	1/28/1997
US -	POLYCROWN	76/262208	5/24/2001		
US	POLYGUARD	430966	8/30/1993	2130819	
US	POLYGUARD	430966/74	8/30/1993	2130819	
US	PROMOGUARD	76/338058	11/14/2001		
US	RISDON	119568	3/12/1977	1220548	
US	RISDON/AMS AND DESIGN	75/498100 *	6/8/1998	2409795	
	RISDON/AMS AND DESIGN	75/507719	6/22/1998	2409498	7
US	RISDON/AMS AND DESIGN	75/500684	6/10/1998	2409498	1-24 0 9
US	RISDON/AMS AND DESIGN	75/506999	6/22/1998	2285025	~ ~ 709
US	RISDON/AMS AND DESIGN	75/507680	6/22/1998	2407642	
Us -	RISDON/AMS AND DESIGN	75/507679	6/22/1998	2409806	
US	SAFERIM	73/136106	8/1/1977	1100781	
US	SINUSOIDAL BRUSH	75/414125	1/6/1998	2347564	
		75/737974	6/24/1999	2438080	
US.	STARCAPPER	75/861137	11/30/1999	2561030	
US	STARCAPPER	75/911389	2/7/2000	2666876	
US	SUPEREND	75/478143	4/30/1998	2563989	
US	TRIMLINE	75/390384	11/14/1997	2396192	
US US	ULTRA-SEAL VAN DORN	72/117153	4/4/1961	730370	
US	VAN DORN	74/710280	8/2/1995	2096396	9/16/1997
US	VERI-GREEN YOUR PARTNER IN PACKAGING	73/241875	12/7/1979	1197455	6/8/1982
1 US	I TOOK PAKTNEK IN PACKAOING _	IJIETIOIJ	9/24/1984	1449718	7/28/1987

871960.4.01

5.

PATENT

REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
110	ZELSTYLE	74/332924	11/19/1992	1780318	7/6/1993
<u>us</u>		74/457330	11/8/1993	1966104	4/9/1996
US	ZELVALVE	74/586754	10/18/1994	2029495	1/14/1997
US	DESIGN	74/586753	10/18/1994	2036366	2/11/1997
US	DESIGN WORLD-CLASS MANUFACTURING BY CARNAUDMETALBOX	74/586752	10/18/1994	2038086	2/18/1997
170	ZS DESIGN	73/501202	9/26/1984	1351704	7/30/1985
US	ZP DESIGN	73/371627	6/25/1982	1265668	1/31/1984
US	CROWN PARTS	73/514470	12/20/1984	1380097	1/28/86
US	CC CC	72/347,217	12/29/1969	934,623	5/23/1972
US	SURE-TWIST	72/312,228	11/14/1968	875315	8/19/1969
	CROWN DESIGN	72/176166	9/3/1963	771113	6/9/1964
US US	CROWN DESIGN	72/169228	5/20/1963	774318	8/4/1964
US	CROWN DESIGN	72/169227	5/20/1963	776307	9/1/1964
US	CROWN	71/383721	9/28/1936	343530	2/23/1937
US	CCS	71/199776	7/9/1924	191514	11/11/1924
<u>us</u>	FORMFLO	73/108801	7/12/1974	1133976	4/29/1980
US -	FF	73/108802	12/7/1976	1133977	4/29/1980
US	SIMPLI-FLEX	74/077695	1673203	1673203	1/28/1992
US -	SIMPLIMATIC	73/665132	6/8/1987	1506822	10/4/1988
US	SIMPLI-PAK	76/360843	2/22/1993	1797549	10/12/1993
US	SIMPLIMATIC	73/506460	10/31/1984	1342071	6/18/1985
US	BRIGHT-FILER	74/275400	5/14/1992	1744286	1/5/1993

5.

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0539

TRADEMARK

Exhibit C: Copyright Registrations

Owner	Registration	Date	Country	Description	
Crown Cork & Seal Technologies	Number TX 4-721-742	02/04/1998	USA	EMCS Coating & Stripes Software	
Corporation Crown Cork & Seal Technologies	TXu 729-628	06/25/1999	USA	EMCS	
Corporation Crown Cork & Seal Technologies	TXu 726-573	06/25/1999	USA	EMCS Object Model Guide	
Corporation Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	TXu 729-632	06/25/1999	USA	EMCS Coating & Stripes Software	

81,060,4,01

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0540

TRADEMARK